

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

CAT II



LEBON PROTECTION INDUSTRIELLE SARL

Parc d'activités Barrois

250, Rue des Charmes

59182 Montigny-en-Ostrevent

France

Reference: I31

Revision: 4

Date: 10-25

Declares under its own responsibility that the PPE described hereafter:

Reference : SLEEVE/FOOD

Seamless knitted sleeve, 13 gauge, in 100% high density polyethylene filament, stainless steel filaments and 100% synthetic thread, blue colour. Elastic wrist of 8,5 cm and elastic of 2 cm on top. Length 39 cm.

SLEEVE/FOOD is in compliance with the European Directive EC/1935/2004 regarding food contact.

SLEEVE/FOOD is washable up to 83°C.

Standards



3 X 4 X F



Sizes

One size

is in conformity with the provisions of European Regulation 2016/425. And is in conformity with the PPE which is the subject of the EU-type examination certificate n°

0075/057/162/05/20/1484

Issued by: CTC

notified body n° 0075

Done at Montigny-en-Ostrevent

Date : 07/10/2025

Cathie DUHAMEL, Quality Department